

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 10090(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in MBA No.1465/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, cancellation of bail and
exemption from filing OT)

Date: 24/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jagannath Jha,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTaken on Board.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Issue notice.In the meantime, there shall be stay of
operation of the impugned order of the High Court if 2 nd
Respondent-herein/accused has not been released so far.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master