

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3307/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in MBA No.1465/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Bijender Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kr.Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Jaganath Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Taiyab Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashish S.Kulshrestha,Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard all the parties concerned.

Taking note of the fact that the trial has already been  
commenced and in the light of the other materials placed, we direct  
the Trial Judge to take all endeavour for early completion of the  
trial preferably within a period of six months from the date of  
receipt of copy of this order.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master